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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
In re: 

HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, 
INC., et al.,1 
    
                                              Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 11-49744 (PSH) 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Hon. Pamela S. Hollis 

 
NOTICE OF EFFECTIVE DATE OF  

FIRST AMENDED PLAN OF REORGANIZATION 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on July 23, 2012, the above-captioned debtors and 

debtors-in-possession filed the Debtors’ and Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ Joint 

Plan of Liquidation [Docket No. 399] (the “Plan”), and, on September 25, 2012, the Bankruptcy 

Court entered its Order Confirming the Debtors’ and Creditor Committee’s Joint Plan of 

Liquidation  [Docket No. 512] confirming the Plan. 

The conditions to effectiveness have now been satisfied, and, accordingly, the Plan is 

effective as of November 14, 2012.  

Dated: November 15, 2012    Respectfully submitted, 
 

      By:  /s/ Peter A. Siddiqui   
John P. Sieger (ARDC No. 6240033) 
Peter A. Siddiqui (ARDC No. 6278445) 
Paige E. Barr (ARDC No. 6282474) 
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 
525 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693 
Telephone: (312) 902-5200 
Facsimile: (312) 902-1061 
John.Sieger@kattenlaw.com 
Peter.Siddiqui@kattenlaw.com 
Paige.Barr@kattenlaw.com  

                                                 
1  The Debtors are Hartford Computer Hardware, Inc. (FEIN 27-4297525), Old NS, LLC f/k/a Nexicore Services, 
LLC (FEIN 03-0489686), Hartford Computer Group, Inc. (FEIN 36-2973523), and Hartford Computer Government, 
Inc (FEIN 20-0845960).  
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Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Peter A. Siddiqui, hereby certify that on November 15, 2012, I caused the foregoing 
Notice of Effective Date to be filed with the Court’s ECF system, which automatically served the 
following individuals: 
 
Terence G Banich on behalf of Interested Party Brian Mittman  
tbanich@shawfishman.com, kbobb@shawfishman.com  
 
Paige E Barr on behalf of Debtor Hartford Computer Government, Inc.  
paige.barr@kattenlaw.com  
 
Mark D Conzelmann on behalf of Creditor Dell Marketing, L.P.  
mconzelmann@tresslerllp.com, chicagodocket@tresslerllp.com  
 
Bradley H Foreman on behalf of Creditor Integrated Components Source, Inc.  
Brad@BradleyForeman.com  
 
Jonathan P Friedland on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors  
jfriedland@lplegal.com, jsarantopoulos@lplegal.com  
 
Neil E Holmen on behalf of Creditor Anthony Graffia  
nholmen@wwmlawyers.com, lfelau@wwmlawyers.com  
 
Steve Jakubowski on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  
sjakubowski@lplegal.com, nbailey@lplegal.com  
 
Jordan A Kroop on behalf of Interested Party Avnet, Inc.  
jordan.kroop@squiresanders.com, karen.graves@squiresanders.com  
 
Patrick S Layng  
USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov  
 
Paul T Musser on behalf of Debtor Hartford Computer Government, Inc.  
paul.musser@kattenlaw.com  
 
Mark L Radtke on behalf of Creditor Sony Electronics Inc.  
mradtke@shawfishman.com, bharrington@shawfishman.com  
 
Landon S Raiford on behalf of Creditor Delaware Street Capital Master Fund, L.P. as Pre-
Petition and Post-Petition Secured Lender  
lraiford@jenner.com, mmatlock@jenner.com  
 
Peter A Siddiqui on behalf of Debtor Hartford Computer Government, Inc.  
peter.siddiqui@kattenlaw.com  
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John P Sieger on behalf of Attorney TrustPoint International  
john.sieger@kattenlaw.com  
 
Aladar Siles on behalf of Creditor Impero Electronics, Inc.  
sileslaw@comcast.net  
 
Michael S Terrien on behalf of Creditor Delaware Street Capital Master Fund, L.P. as Pre-
Petition and Post-Petition Secured Lender  
mterrien@jenner.com, mmatlock@jenner.com;shardgrovekoleno@jenner.com  
 
Elizabeth B Vandesteeg on behalf of Attorney Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC  
evandesteeg@lplegal.com, nbailey@lplegal.com  
 
Charles R Woolley on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, National Association  
rwoolley@askounisdarcy.com, tslome@msek.com  
 
Jonathan W. Young on behalf of Creditor Ciampa M4, LLC  
jyoung@edwardswildman.com, 
kgerhardt@edwardswildman.com;ecffilings@edwardswildman.com  
 
 
 
 
And I caused the following to be served by U.S mail: 
 
Kevin G. Abrams on behalf of Plaintiff ARG Investments  
Abrams & Bayliss LLP  
20 Montchanin Road  
Suite 200  
Wilmington, DE 19807  
 
CT Corporation  
208 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60604  
 
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.  
Recovery & Bankruptcy Group  
3920 Arkwright Road  
Suite 400  
Macon, GA 31210  
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William McCormick on behalf of Creditor Tennessee Attorney General's Office  
Attorney General, Bankruptcy Division  
Tennessee Department of Revenue  
PO Box 20207  
Nashville, TN 37202  
 
Michael Schwarzmann on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors  
Ramona Neal on behalf of Creditor Hewlett-Packard Company  
Hewlett-Packard Company  
11311 Chinden Blvd  
Mailstop 314  
Boise, ID 83714-0021  
 
Lloyd B. Sarakin on behalf of Creditor Sony Electronics Inc.  
Sony Electronics Inc.  
1 Sony Drive, MD #1E4  
Park Ridge, NJ 07656  
 
John M Seaman on behalf of Plaintiff ARG Investments  
Abrams & Bayliss LLP  
20 Montchanin Road  
Suite 200  
Wilmington, DE 19807 
 
 
 
        /s/ Peter A. Siddiqui   
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